Greaves IR - Lieutenant Colonel

From: O'Brien Gcabashe <O'Brien.Gcabashe@mactrading.co.za>
Sent: 06 December 2016 11:21 AM

To: Greaves IR - Lieutenant Colonel

Subject: RE: RE ; INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Thanks and much appreciated!

From: Greaves IR - Lieutenant Colonel [mailto:Greavesl@saps.gov.za]
Sent: 06 December 2016 11:01 AM

To: O'Brien Gcabashe

Subject: RE ; INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Good Day,
Please find response in regards to above matter.

1. The said docket was perused by BRIG MARION ,PROVINCIAL HEAD:
DETECTIVES SERVICES,PHQ:KZN.
2. He instructed that CAPTAIN SINGH OF SAPS, INANDA take over
Investigations.
3. All the respective statements was obtained by him with regards to the
Investigation.
4.The docket was then forwarded to the SENIOR PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR,NTUZUMA for decision.
5. THE SENIOR PUBLIC PROSECUTOR DECLINED TO PROSECUTE.HE STATED
THAT THERE WERE NO PROSPECTS FOR A SUCCESSFUL PROSECUTION.
6. The previous investigating officer(SGT CHILIZA) was issued with a
verbal warning ,as no investigation was carried out for a considerable
period.
7.You are at liberty to address your concerns with the DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE.
8.This office regards you matter as FINALISED.

KIND REGARDS.

From: GREAVESIR@SAPS.GOV.ZA [mailto:GREAVESIR@SAPS.GOV.ZA]
Sent: 29 November 2016 09:15 AM
To: Greaves IR - Lieutenant Colonel
Subject: Message from KM_C554e

This message is subject to the disclaimer found at.
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May | please have an acknowledgement on receipt of my below mentioned email if you received it.

Regards
O’Brien Gcabashe 072 1014 238

From: O'Brien Gcabashe

Sent: 22 September 2016 03:02 PM

To: govenderc6@saps.gov.za

Subject: FW: RE : INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Good afterncon Mr Govender

Please refer to my below mentioned copy emails. | have received the new information about this
case, it is alleged that the complainant’s statement was that the community that stopped the march
were lead by their leader, he did not provide the name of the leader, the guestion is who does not
know his own councillor as the said leader is the ward councillor of the area where the complainant
resides. If this information is correct, the complainant’s intention was to mislead the police so that
no arrest could be made.

My main concern is why these suspects were not arrested at the time of an incident? Why is it
taking so long for the police to make arrest?

Because of this alleged constructive delay | would request the said docket to be moved away from
SAPS inanda due to the above mentioned reasons.

Your very urgent attention will be much appreciated.

Regards
O'Brien Gecabashe 072 1014 238

From: O'Brien Gcabashe

Sent: 19 September 2016 02:58 PM

To: 'kznprovhead.detserv@saps.gov.za'
Subject: FW: RE : INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Good afternoon

I am not happy about the investigation of this case since last year November 201S. { should
have been the complainant in this case but because the police were leading our march, |
then became the witness and other community members. During our march, members of
the ANC wearing their T-Shirts and lead by the ward councillor stopped the police who in
turn stopped us from carrying on with our march, no arrests were made on the day for
unknown reasons, in turn the police opened the case and | became the witness.

There has been a delay in arresting the suspects and | am not clear as to what cause this
delay. People are known to us and the police know them very well and they negotiated with
them on the day of incident.

Please will you investigate about this matter as soon as you can.

Yours faithfully
O’Brien Gecabashe 072 1014 238




From: O'Brien Gcabashe

Sent: 19 September 2016 02:15 PM

To: 'Inanda-SAPS'

Cc: Divisional Commissioner : Detective Services - Staff Officer; KZN:Inanda
Operations Commander; 'salanga@justice.gov.za'

Subject: RE: RE : INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Good afternoon Col Venketsamy

I want this case to come to its finalization as it is long overdue. | am a witness in this
case and also the convener of the march that took place on the said day.

Last time | was told the docket has been forwarded to the Prosecutor and that was
early this year, what happened after that? | am aware that Col Ndaba is the
complainant.

This affected our community who were marching and they need an answer as to
why till today no arrest has been made.

I am not happy with your police investigation into this matter at alll

Regards
Q’Brien Gcabashe

From: Inanda-SAPS [mailto:INANDA-SAPS@saps.gov.za]

Sent: 19 September 2016 11:57 AM

To: O'Brien Gcabashe

Cc: Divisional Commissioner : Detective Services - Staff Officer; KZN:Inanda
Operations Commander; 'salanga@justice.gov.za'

Subject: RE: RE : INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Good day
1. Kindly note that INANDA CAS 657/11/2015 s still under
investigation
2. Colonel Ndaba is the complainant in this matter.

Colonel S Venketsamy

Inanda SAPS

TEL:031 5109603

FAX : 0315109924

CELL: 079 500 0288

EMAIL: INANDA-SAPS@saps.org.za

TOWARDS A SAFER TOMORROW

From: O'Brien Gcabashe [mailto:O'Brien.Gcabashe@mactrading.co.za]
Sent: 19 September 2016 08:29 AM

To: Inanda-SAPS

Cc: Divisional Commissioner : Detective Services - Staff Officer; KZN:Inanda
Operations Commander; 'salanga@justice.gov.za'

Subject: RE: RE : INANDA CAS 657/11/2015
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Good morning

This is a reminder again. | wish to raise a concern that | am not happy that
your office failed even to acknowledge my email.
I urgently need the progress report as soon as you can.

Regards
O’Brien Gcabashe 072 1014 238

From: O'Brien Gcabashe

Sent: 16 September 2016 08:16 AM

To: 'INANDA-SAPS@saps.gov.za'

Cc: Rikhotso Nkhensani - Lieutenant (RikhotsoN@saps.gov.za);
ndabae@saps.gov.za; 'salanga@justice.gov.za'

Subject: RE : INANDA CAS 657/11/2015

Good morning

As you are aware that | am one of the witnesses on the above mentioned
case kindly provide me with the progress report. | was also the convener of
the march that was disrupted on the day. My main concern is why the
suspects were not arrested on the same day? As a result of this we never
issued our memorandum.

| would appreciate if this report be given to me before the end of today.
Your very urgent attention will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully
O’Brien Gcabashe 072 1014 238

This message is subject to the disclaimer found at.
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SAPS 545

Report in terms of Standing Order (General) 101 5(3).

| COMPLAINT REFERENCE NUMBER: |

1 Date on which the complaint was received: Rl E] & 9] D\|Cl |

[ B 2. Particulars of the complainant
Title: ‘ Identity Number / Passport Number:
e 111 L NN N ISR N N N I N
Initials: _Surname: ‘
oAl gleha]l AISHGBL T T T T T T 1T T [T T 1]
_Tel Number (Home): Tel Number (Work):
=L oG T O O A
Fax Number: Cellular Number:
HEENEEEEEN oD BV o/ 1¢[2[B[E€

Email Address:

BRI cW G ABAL HBERMaET a IOﬂ/Tn? o Z19

Ph sical Address:

[Tl |, |
Ho LA OIOSTH T |
AN A

Code: | | |

Postal Address:

Code: | ]
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3. Particulars of the Officer who interviewed the complainant (in person) |

Persal number: Rank:
D618/ 16 18 oo ve T T T T

Initials: Surname:

TA TT] MADPOWSIEGCIAT T T T T 1T 1T T T 17 L]

Tel Number (W): Cellular Number:
=/ 9 €47 S o7 g sl 003 /3]

Fax Number: .
O/ €09 86/ A
Email Address:

7ol 10 Wk &7 G 7 ARSI/ IRl 1 [ 1 [ 1 1 1

/ ( <
N me of Business Unit / Cluster / Station / Unit & Physical Address:
U 2 Uim A -

M7 ICH I T O | EOAD
NT Y 12U mé

Code: v |

4 Date, time and place where the interview was held. 1
(The interview must be done immediately in person by an Officer and not by telephone). |

Date: (IO 161 (#0117 16 Time: [[1E 10D

Place:

Ui/ NN & 7 K/
L N DA
l 5 Should the complainant not have been interviewed the reason for this must be furnished in full: ]

USSR
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(Include the Station, CAS number, name and contact details of investigating officer of all case dockets
involved)

WOt ok vt Aoy Vo5ins
TR 2t T D A
KDY,%?&N# /

] 6. Nature, classification and place of origin of the complaint:

[ 7. Summary of the facts relating to the complaint

- ARBA T
V2% oz 20 e
ol LB 7o 2Tnt st
Gy ikl Vel 7@&»&%%
4/:20247/% U m/@oﬁwf

(Specific case dockets perused, interviews conducted, statements taken, instructions given, evidence
obtained, etc.)

o s A Ttods Zo [ fo O
o T wab—bebet Sy
TV O !

‘ 8. Concise report on all issues identified and investigation conducted to address the complaint. ‘

| 9 Feedback that was conveyed to the complainant. (Everything concerning the complaint / case docket). |

hW—Eagdp Aot ey Sonks baik -6,
S Aeosgon ERD
T WO L A @%m W
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10. The reaction of the complainant to the information in paragraph 8 and 9 must be noted
comprehensively.

i

11. Was the complaint founded or unfounded (mark with an x):

4

[ Founded: [ ] Unfounded: ]

7

I

12. Is any misconduct suspected and if so, a recommendation regarding such misconduct.

F 12.1 In cases where criminal/disciplinary steps are considered, full details thereof mus e stated, i.e.

Mo AL % i welweb o iy s

O o Mgty 35 L Conll

~

ot S0 JE JU Sy A8

Sttt

Discipline Register Number; Persal number; Initials and Surname; Station and C ~ number, Charges

instituted, etc.

Discipline Register Number:

Persal number (of accused member):

Rank: s

Initials (of accused member): I | I | [ | | l l

Surname (of accused member):

Station of accused member:

Province:

Station where case was opened:

CAS number:
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Charges instituted:

12.2 Non-compliance relating to the Domestic Violence Act. Specific note must also be ta/ker{
provisions in National Instruction 7/1999 paragraph 13 which state that: “In terms of the D ‘estic Violence
Act, a failure by a member to comply with an obligation imposed in terms of the Ac  r this National
Instruction constitutes misconduct. Disciplinary proceedings must therefore be in  uted in accordance
with Discipline Regulations against a member who fails to comply with an obli  on imposed in terms of

the Domestic Violence Act or this National Instru_on].

A
of the

Departmental steps instituted: (Mark applicable box with an X): [Yes | | No |
Discipline Register number: [ 1
Persal number (of accused member): ]

Rank (of accused member)

Initials (of accused member): [ [ ] l ( | | |

Surname (of accused member): rA
Station (of accused member): )
Province: L)
Description of incident: M~

13. Any other proposed corrective measures not previously reporte |

= T o ¢t bl
@ M
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[ 14. Recommendation as to what measures may be taken to avoid similar complaints in future: ]

<] Zw ~COmpn o ey D) IO snemnion/ Vvt

f 15. Is the complainant satisfied / atisfied? j

16. Did the complainant sign a: “Confirmation of Attendance to a Complaint (Annexure A)” certificate and is
it attached?

| Yes: ]\,Zp,mo: [ ]

If No, state reason:

= 1A BB

SIG F INTERVIEWING OFFICER
Date: g@/é* /@Q/@
Time:
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it Ty e

17, Certificate by the Commander

I Pereal number

Q’E“m%\?)/ﬁ S 2 jf—’lg%ﬁ‘ ““”\4;\%}&/\*& %
|

Initigls and Surname . 4 iv’/‘*ﬁ € L o
certify that | am satisfied that the investigation has been conducted properly and that the report 1s
accepiable.

” (-
* | P, .

; <«'\ : w\;k\mw “r e kYA
Sacrﬁu EOF THE commmom%@:ewx\g A
Date s il - o

Iime ‘.\ (71\ ’.%‘:)

(18, Certificaie by the Business Unit Commander

| Persal bumber f{’fk &/ 2"'5'”’4"'2 rRark AT T é}m’&:ﬁ"{“
initials and Surmame /K/xﬁ 7 5 f’?

certify that { am satisfied with the :nvesngatsrh coengucted into the matter steps taken o resolve the
complamt and the feedback provided to the complainant

%

1

L
. L Ma oo -Cepef AL
S

N

TUR  BUSIN S5 UNIT CORMIMANDE
;\jx“p@&éqf\

Date €
H

me

bage 7 of

e~




18 Tenvocte by the Head of the Business Unit Commander

{ Persal number o K?éf?/g;} 3 - o Rank 27T fﬁ?w’f?? e
o e
Initials and Surname "\f%ﬁfglfw 66

certify that | am satisfied that the investigation has been conducied properly and that | neve off
informed the complainant of the cutcome thereof

R - N -

SIG E HEAD OF THE BUSINESS UNIT COMMANDER
§ S )
Date B NLAD LA
=T o~ [ ~2A 1
L= >




Shndmg ] :;a; {< L

:m ﬁcg,fr A‘r.

1&7vent | of wn:{.fa nr.. cqa:rsi

:"df} 3 mlc,s, \,:f\rscc

Afinexuie A
CONPIRMATION QF ATTERDA NCE TO A 6

QT AN
{/' /)@Fﬂ ‘l/}?{m& He L*[Cﬁ"}f?_.}f{?. ({{: names  ang
sur ame), I number 6&/‘?’@5’(«8@(3 ....... + Tesiding at 67@/(5
e Mwsw o jangs -

teiephor}.e number (home)
f) a3 G !/’ -
{(work}), L‘j/ QZ% 37‘?? L cellnumber 07”‘7 /’“I”‘]j

 hereby
con 1ave lodged with the South Afrie

confirmthat the complaint i h can Police Service has been
resolved to my satisfaction* / dissatistachion"
P

In case of dissatisfaction ihe following constituie the basis of my dissatisfaction:

20 0

JEan dher i

) . S O 8 e

Sigr eﬁm’ day of SRR el :

at i n\’\ f' (piace)
——m T o "“""“*""““““"“"’W-—»_.»—W-—‘- o
T e B »:.;:.«;«fj_-;n T e >
o
e

-

Te Withe s pger o
Z/ﬁ{ {7{{}/00 Z

Pt {lnitials ang surname and bi}_}ﬂ&fiﬁf'ﬁ‘}
Sanature of eompieinant
/ ., - . “ J,m}
SAI LA ;0
2 ERN
{inidals 510 sun: n SEC SignEwc,
Clighete vy TLESD BGE BHON . i
R e rmrdi S pr B o
Sreed b Consaligeys MNelies 2y 2648
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